E
N
 7
.6
7
3
.1
/0

10  = 10 l/min (for type P)
15  = 15 l/min (for type E and S)
Type code
E  = Economy
S  = Standard (with signal cable for “device in operation”)
P  = Premium (with Condition Monitoring)
Filter element length
9  = 9"
Pump version
S = vane pump
Supply voltage
A = 100 V, 50 Hz, 1 Ph (0.25 kW for type E and P; 0.37 kW for type S)
AF = 110 V, 50 Hz, 1 Ph (0.25 kW for type E and P; 0.37 kW for type S)
AH = 100 V, 60 Hz, 1 Ph (0.25 kW for type E and P; 0.37 kW for type S)
D = Compressed air (not available for type S and P)
F = 240 V, 50 Hz, 1 Ph (0.25 kW for type E and P; 0.37 kW for type S)
K = 120 V, 60 Hz, 1 Ph (0.25 kW for type E and P; 0.37 kW for type S)
M = 230 V, 50 Hz, 1 Ph (0.25 kW for type E and P; 0.37 kW for type S)
N = 400 V, 50 Hz, 3 Ph (0.37 kW) (not available for type E and P)
T = 12 V DC (0,2 kW) (not available for type S)
U = 24 V DC (0,2 kW) (not available for type S)
Others on request
Sealing material
F = FKM (FPM, Viton®)
Others on request
Clogging indicator
E = back-pressure indicator
Supplementary details
Filter elements
Designation Part no. Filter unit Water absorption
Filtration NX9DM002-F 4265955 2 μm -
NX9DM005-F 4265956 5 μm -
NX9DM010-F 4265957              10 μm -
NX9DM020-F 4265958              20 μm -
Filtration + dewatering NX9AM002-F 4265959 2 μm √
NX9AM005-F 4265960 5 μm √
NX9AM010-F 4265961              10 μm √
NX9AM020-F 4265962              20 μm √
Adapter for unfiltered operation NX9-xxxxx-F 4265963 - -
Scope of delivery
– MFU (without filter element, without hoses)
– Operation and maintenance instructions
Filter elements and hoses must be ordered separately and installed before operation on site. For this